FORM PTO-1594 RECO 10-26	Palent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94) WRD (1) 19,59			
	82678 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
US Bank	Name: Clark Refining & Marketing, Inc		
US Bank	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8182 Maryland Avenue		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Clayton State: Missouri ZIP: 63105		
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No No	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State Delaware		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Delaware □ Other		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: July 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	716,347 1,293,459		
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Andrew R. Mayfield			
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
	Enclosed ■ Control Co		
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102-2740</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
0/26/1999 DHGUYEN 00000119 716347	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
1 FC:481 40.00 DP DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Andrew B Mayfield Name of Person Signing Sig	Ma 1: 1 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

#11111A

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of the date last written below, US Bank, successor in interest to First Bank, N.A., hereby releases any and all security interests, liens, encumbrances, assignments or other interests that it, as secured party, may have in or to the trademarks and related registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks") of Clark Marketing and Refining, Inc. set forth below. US Bank agrees that any financing statement on file shall not apply, and shall not be construed to apply, to the Trademarks. US Bank hereby consents to the filing of this release with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office in order to affect the release of any assignments the Trademarks on file with such Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Recorded at (Recl/Frame)
CLARK (and Design)	716,347 (United States)	0666/0872
OWENS	1,080,135 (United States)	0666/0872
OWENS	1,293,459 (United States)	0666/0872

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, US Bank has executed this Release as of this 744 day of July, 1999.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

NTama:

Jo Ann M. Schalk

Title:

Vice President

::ODMA\WORLDOX\\$\\1007\00110\\-(\$)2644,\\PD

RECORDED: 10/19/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0206